
TEXAS A&M START CHART MISSISSIPPI STATE TWO-DEEP

Offense
LT		  69	Kwatrivous Johnson ...................................6-7 • 330 • Gr. 
		  75	Percy Lewis....................................................6-8 • 345 • Sr.
LG		  66	Nick Jones..................................................... 6-3 • 300 • Sr.
		  76	Albert Reese IV........................................6-7 • 320 • R-So.
C		  57	Cole Smith..................................................... 6-3 • 305 • Gr.
		  72	 Canon Boone...........................................6-4 • 305 • R-So.
RG		  64	Steven Losoya III..................................... 6-4 • 320 • R-Sr.
		  52	Grant Jackson...........................................6-6 • 325 • R-Jr.
	 or	 79	Jakson LaHue.............................................6-5 • 315 • R-Fr.
RT		  58	Kameron Jones............................................. 6-5 • 315 • Gr. 
		  67	Leon Bell.......................................................... 6-8 • 325 •Jr.
QB		  2	 Will Rogers......................................................6-2 • 215 • Sr.
		  14	 Mike Wright.................................................... 6-4 • 195 • Sr.
RB	 	 7	 Jo’Quavious Marks.....................................5-10 • 210 • Sr. 
		  25	Jeffery Pittman............................................ 5-11 • 205 • Jr. 
		  23	Seth Davis........................................................ 5-7 • 185 • Fr.
WR	 	 3	 Justin Robinson........................................6-4 • 220 • R-Jr. 
	 or	 19	 Freddie Roberson.....................................6-2 • 190 • R-Sr.
WR		  5	 Lideatrick Griffin..........................................5-10 • 180 • Sr. 
		  85	Creed Whittemore........................................5-11 • 185 • Fr. 
	 or	 81	 Antonio Harmon...................................... 6-3 • 215 • R-So.
WR		  1	 Zavion Thomas............................................ 5-11 • 190 • So. 
		  11	 Jaden Walley.................................................6-0 • 195 • Sr. 
	 or	 18	 Jordan Mosley........................................ 6-0 • 190 • R-So.
TE		  88	Ryland Goede...............................................6-6 • 260 • Gr.
	 or	 98	Malik Ellis........................................................6-5 • 265 • Fr.

Defense
DE		  91	 Deonte Anderson....................................... 6-3 • 260 • So. 
		  6	 Jordan Davis..................................................6-4 • 275 • Gr.
NG		  22	Nathan Pickering......................................... 6-4 • 305 • Sr. 
		  92	Eric Taylor..................................................... 6-4 • 290 • So.
DT		  94	Jaden Crumedy........................................... 6-5 • 305 • Gr. 
		  9	 De’Monte Russell........................................ 6-4 • 280 • Sr.
SAM		  36	Donterry Russell.......................................6-4 • 220 • R-Fr.
		  37	John Lewis....................................................6-3 • 240 • So.
MIKE		 14	 Nathaniel Watson.........................................6-2 • 245 • Gr.
		  26	J.P. Purvis.........................................................6-1 • 255 • Sr.
WILL		  44	Jett Johnson.................................................6-2 • 230 • Gr.
		  0	 DeShawn Page .............................................6-2 • 235 • Sr.
CB		  3	 Decamerion Richardson............................ 6-2 • 195 • Sr. 
		  34	Brice Pollock................................................... 6-1 • 190 • Fr.
S		  7	 Shawn Preston Jr........................................6-0 • 205 • Gr. 
		  20	Isaac Smith....................................................6-0 • 205 • Fr.
S		  10	 Corey Ellington .............................................6-3 • 200 • Jr. 
		  27	 Chris Keys...................................................6-0 • 190 • R-Jr. 
		  17	 Jordan Morant.......................................... 6-0 • 210 • R-Jr.
S		  1	 Marcus Banks................................................6-0 • 190 • Sr.
		  21	 Hunter Washington................................5-11 • 190 • R-So.
CB		  4	 DeCarlos Nicholson..................................... 6-3 • 195 • Sr.
		  2	 Esaias Furdge................................................6-0 • 185 • Gr.

Special Teams
PLK		  80	Kyle Ferrie........................................................6-1 • 205 • Fr. 
		  82	Nick Barr-Mira...............................................6-0 • 185 • Sr.
HOLD		 81	 Andrew Osteen.............................................6-1 • 200 • Gr. 
		  83	Keelan Crimmins...........................................6-3 • 215 • Fr.
KO		  82	Nick Barr-Mira...............................................6-0 • 185 • Sr. 
	 or	 80	Kyle Ferrie........................................................6-1 • 205 • Fr.
P		  83	Keelan Crimmins...........................................6-3 • 215 • Fr. 
		  81	 Andrew Osteen.............................................6-1 • 200 • Gr.
LS		  43	Hayes Hammond.....................................5-10 • 195 • R-Jr.
		  41	 Manuel Hillman.........................................6-0 • 190 • R-Jr.
KR		  5	 Lideatrick Griffin..........................................5-10 • 180 • Sr.
		  1	 Zavion Thomas............................................ 5-11 • 190 • So.
PR		  1	 Zavion Thomas............................................ 5-11 • 190 • So.
		  11	 Jaden Walley.................................................6-0 • 195 • Sr.

	No.	 Name	 Pos	 Pronunciation
	  0	 Walter Nolen...............................DL
 	 0	 Ainias Smith................................WR.................................uh-NYE-iss
 	 1	 Bryce Anderson.........................DB
 	 1	 Evan Stewart...............................WR
 	 2	 Jacoby Mathews.......................DB
 	 2	 Rueben Owens...........................RB
 	 3	 McKinnley Jackson..................DL
 	 3	 Noah Thomas.............................WR
 	 4	 Amari Daniels.............................RB
 	 4	 Shemar Stewart.........................DL
 	 5	 Shemar Turner...........................DL
 	 6	 Jaden Platt.................................. TE
 	 6	 Enai White....................................DL...........................................EE-nye
 	 7	 Tyreek Chappell.........................DB.................................. shah-PELL
 	 7	 Moose Muhammad III.............WR
 	 8	 Tony Grimes................................DB
 	 8	 Le’Veon Moss.............................RB.................................... LEVEE-on
 	 9	 Bobby Taylor...............................DB
 	 9	 Jahdae Walker...........................WR
	 10	 Fadil Diggs...................................DL........................................fah-DILL
	 10	 Marcel Reed................................QB
	 11	 Raymond Cottrell......................WR...................................cot-TRELL
	 11	 Deuce Harmon...........................DB
	 12	 Sam Mathews............................DB
	 13	 DJ Hicks.......................................DL
	 13	 Micah Tease................................WR
	 14	 Max Johnson..............................QB
	 14	 Jayvon Thomas.........................DB
	 15	 Rylan Kennedy...........................DL
	 15	 Conner Weigman.......................QB......................................WIG-min
	 16	 Jaylen Henderson.....................QB
	 16	 Sam McCall.................................DB
	 17	 Theo Melin Öhrstrom.............. TE
	 17	 Albert Regis................................DL
	 18	 Donovan Green.......................... TE
	 18	 LT Overton...................................DL
	 19	 Jake Johnson............................. TE
	 19	 Bravion Rogers..........................DB............................. BRAY-vee-on
	 20	 Jardin Gilbert..............................DB........................................... jar-din
	 20	 Johnny Ryder.............................WR
	 21	 Dallas Novicke............................QB
	 21	 Taurean York............................... LB..............................TOUR-ee-uhn
	 22	 Jurriente Davis........................... LB..................................juhr-ON-tay
	 22	 Ethan Moczulski........................ PLK
	 23	 Blake Bost...................................QB.............................................boast
	 23	 Chantz Johnson........................ LB
	 24	 Earnest Crownover................... RB
	 24	 Chris Russell Jr.......................... LB
	 25	 Dalton Brooks.............................DB
	 25	 Anthony DiNota......................... RB
	 26	 David Bailey Jr...........................RB
	 26	 Demani Richardson..................DB
	 27	 Ronnie Crosby III.......................RB
	 27	 Daymion Sanford...................... LB
	 28	 Israel Benjamin..........................RB
	 28	 Josh DeBerry..............................DB
	 30	 JR Rosenberg.............................DB
	 31	 Caleb Surber...............................DB
	 32	 Jerry Johnson III.......................RB
	 32	 Aaron Trevino.............................DB
	 33	 Jarred Kerr..................................DB
	 34	 Preston Landis...........................RB
	 34	 Isaiah Raikes...............................DL..............................................rakes
	 35	 Isaiah Willis.................................DB
	 36	 Truette Tumey............................ P
	 36	 Kyle Walsh...................................DB

	No.	 Name	 Pos	 Pronunciation	
	 0	 DeShawn Page...............................LB
	 1	 Marcus Banks.................................S
	 1	 Zavion Thomas...............................WR....................................ZAY-vee-on
	 2	 Esaias Furdge.................................CB..................................... ee-SIGH-us
	 2	 Will Rogers.......................................QB
	 3	 Decamerion Richardson.............CB.......................... Dee-cam ree-ON
	 3	 Justin Robinson.............................WR
	 4	 DeCarlos Nicholson......................CB
	 5	 Lideatrick “Tulu” Griffin...............WR...........................................TOO-lou
	 6	 Jordan Davis...................................DE
	 7	 Jo’Quavious Marks.......................RB............................jo-QUAY-vee-US
	 7	 Shawn Preston Jr..........................S
	 8	 Geor’quarius Spivey.....................TE...........ja-QUARE-ee-us SPY-vee
	 9	 De’Monte Russell..........................DE................................Duh-mahn-tay
	 10	 Corey Ellington...............................S
	 11	 Jaden Walley..................................WR
	 12	 Asher Morgan.................................QB
	 12	 Jamari Brown.................................CB
	 13	 Ray’Darious Jones........................CB............................ ray-DARE-ee-us
	 14	 Nathaniel Watson..........................LB
	 14	 Mike Wright.....................................QB
	 15	 Jake Weir.........................................QB..................................................Ware
	 15	 Ja’Kobi Albert.................................S
	 16	 Chris Parson....................................QB
	 16	 Zakari Tillman.................................LB
	 17	 Jordan Morant...............................S
	 17	 Vic Sutton........................................QB
	 18	 Jordan Mosley...............................WR
	 18	 Khamauri Rogers...........................CB
	 19	 Freddie Roberson.........................WR
	 20	 Isaac Smith......................................S
	 21	 Hunter Washington.......................S
	 22	 Nathan Pickering...........................DT
	 22	 Simeon Price..................................RB
	 23	 Trevion Williams............................DL
	 23	 Seth Davis........................................RB
	 24	 Keyvone Lee....................................RB........................................... KEY-von
	 25	 Jeffery Pittman..............................RB
	 26	 J.P. Purvis.........................................LB
	 27	 Chris Keys........................................S
	 28	 Tanner Duke Johnson.................S
	 28	 Brinston Williams..........................RB
	 29	 Kelley Jones....................................CB
	 30	 Luke Evans.......................................CB
	 31	 Javae Gilmore................................LB
	 32	 Nicholas Bargains.........................CB
	 32	 Wykece Johnson...........................RB
	 33	 Trent Singleton...............................S
	 34	 Brice Pollock...................................CB
	 35	 Javaris Bufford..............................RB
	 35	 Kalvin Dinkins.................................DL
	 36	 Donterry Russell............................DL
	 36	 Jacoby Bellazar.............................WR
	 37	 John Lewis......................................LB
	 38	 Jaylen Aborom...............................S
	 39	 Avery Sledge...................................LB
	 40	 Nic Mitchell.....................................LB
	 41	 Manuel Hillman..............................LS
	 41	 Cody Swanson...............................S
	 43	 Hayes Hammond...........................LS
	 43	 Will James.......................................S
	 44	 Jett Johnson..................................LB
	 45	 Ty Cooper.........................................DL
	 46	 Joseph Head Jr..............................DL
	 47	 Jalin Shephard...............................S
	 47	 Ethan Chang....................................K
	 48	 Caleb Bryant...................................DL
	 49	 Marlon Hauck.................................K
	 50	 Tabias Hinton..................................LB
	 52	 Grant Jackson................................OL

TEXAS A&M SCHEDULE (5-4, 3-3)
DATE		  OPPONENT	 SITE	 SCORE/TIME	 ATTENDANCE 
S2		  New Mexico (ESPN)	 Kyle Field	 W, 52-10	 97,560
S9		  at Miami (ABC)	 Miami Gardens, Fla.	 L, 33-48	 48,792
S16		  ULM (SECN)	 Kyle Field	 W, 47-3	 93,090
S23		  Auburn* (ESPN)	 Kyle Field	 W, 27-10	 102,530
S30		  vs Arkansas* (SECN)	 Arlington, Texas	 W, 34-22	 59,437
O7		  #11 Alabama* (CBS)	 Kyle Field	 L, 20-26	 108,101
O14		  at #19 Tennessee* (CBS)	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 L, 13-20	 101,915
O28		  South Carolina* (ESPN)	 Kyle Field	 W, 30-17	 95,297
N4		  at Ole Miss* (ESPN)	 Oxford, Miss.	 L, 35-38	 65,680
N11		  Mississippi State* (ESPN2)	 Kyle Field	 6:30 p.m.	 -
N18		  ACU (SECN+)	 Kyle Field	 11 a.m.	 -
N25		  at LSU*	 Baton Rouge, La.	 TBA	 -

* - SEC game  / All times Central and subject to change.

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCHEDULE (4-5, 1-5)
DATE		  OPPONENT	 SITE	 SCORE/TIME	 ATTENDANCE 
S2		  Southeastern Louisiana (SECN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 W, 48-7	 50,041
S9		  Arizona (SECN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 W, 31-24 (OT)	 51,648
S16		  #13 LSU* (ESPN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 L, 14-41	 60,084
S23		  at South Carolina* (SECN)	 Columbia, S.C.	 L, 30-37	 78,311
S30		  # 12 Alabama* (ESPN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 L, 17-40	 60,111
O7		  Western Michigan (SECN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 W, 41-28	 47,158
O21		  at Arkansas* (ESPN)	 Fayetteville, Ark.	 W, 7-3	 71,505
O28		  at Auburn* (ESPN)	 Auburn, Ala.	 L, 13-27	 88,043
N4		  Kentucky* (SECN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 L, 3-24	 52,329
N11		  at Texas A&M* (ESPN2)	 Kyle Field	 6:30 p.m.	 -
N18		  Southern Miss (SECN+)	 Starkville, Miss.	 11:00 a.m.	 -
N23		  Ole Miss (ESPN)	 Starkville, Miss.	 6:30 p.m.	 -

* - SEC game  / All times Central and subject to change.

NOVEMBER 11, 2023 | KYLE FIELD | BRYAN-COLLEGE STATION, TEXAS

	No.	 Name	 Pos	 Pronunciation
	 37	 Aidan Herrera.............................DB
	 37	 Tyler White.................................. P
	 38	 Will Smoot...................................DB
	 39	 Sam Salz.......................................WR
	 39	 Blair Zepeda................................ PLK
	 40	 Martrell Harris Jr....................... LB
	 42	 Kent Robinson............................DB
	 42	 Max Wright.................................. TE
	 43	 Alex Zettler..................................DB
	 45	 Edgerrin Cooper........................ LB
	 47	 Randy Bond................................. PLK
	 47	 Atoa Eskeets............................... LB
	 48	 Jacob Graham...........................DS
	 49	 Connor Able................................DS
	 50	 Jaxson Slanker.......................... LB
	 51	 Levi Hancock..............................DS
	 51	 Kason Tullos................................ LB
	 52	 Naquil Betrand...........................OL
	 52	 Andrew Merrick.........................DL
	 53	 Jadon Scarlett...........................DL........................................JAY-den
	 54	 Danny Lockhart Jr.................... LB
	 54	 Mark Nabou Jr...........................OL.......................................nah-BOO
	 55	 Hunter Erb...................................OL
	 56	 John Sabra..................................OL
	 58	 Garrett Townsend.....................DS
	 59	 Ty Banco......................................OL
	 60	 Trey Zuhn III................................OL............................................... zoon
	 61	 Bryce Foster................................OL
	 62	 Zachary Clay...............................OL
	 63	 Chance Jackson........................OL
	 64	 Layden Robinson......................OL
	 66	 Jordan Spasojevic-Moko.......OL.................SPAZ-o-vich MO-co
	 67	 TJ Shanahan...............................OL
	 68	 Remington Strickland..............OL
	 70	 Derek Ferraro..............................OL
	 71	 Chase Bisontis...........................OL............................ bih-SOHN-tiss
	 73	 Finn Dirstine................................OL
	 74	 Aki Ogunbiyi................................OL................... ack-EE o-GUN-bee
	 75	 Kam Dewberry...........................OL
	 76	 Reuben Fatheree II...................OL
	 77	 Colton Thomasson...................OL
	 78	 Dametrious Crownover...........OL
	 79	 James Bailey..............................OL
	 80	 Dashawn Fillmore.....................WR
	 81	 Pierce Turner..............................WR
	 82	 Fernando Garza III.................... TE
	 83	 Andrew Maleski.........................WR
	 84	 Blake Buntyn..............................WR
	 85	 Chase Burton..............................WR
	 86	 Ryan Burtin.................................WR
	 87	 Jacob Brasher............................WR
	 87	 Keith Steptoe..............................DB
	 88	 Jordan Anthony.........................WR
	 88	 Samu Taumanupepe................DL.....sah-MOO tah-MAH-noo-pep-pay
	 89	 Nathan Figueroa........................ TE
	 90	 Nana Boadi-Owusu.................. LB............. BOI-dee oh-WOO-sue
	 91	 Tommy Colligan.........................DL
	 92	 Malick Sylla.................................DL....................muh-LEEK SILL-uh
	 93	 Drew Beltran...............................DL
	 94	 Drake Bhatia............................... PLK.....................................bot-EE-a
	 94	 Cody Polk.....................................DL
	 95	 Nik Constantinou...................... P......................con-stan-TEE-new
	 95	 Micaiah Overton........................DL
	 96	 Nathan Jackson........................DL
	 97	 Alessandro Perez......................DL
	 99	 Gabriel Brownlow-Dindy........DL

	No.	 Name	 Pos	 Pronunciation	
	 52	 Khalid Moore..................................LB
	 54	 Jonathan Davis..............................DL
	 55	 Michael Robinson.........................LB
	 56	 Wesley Davis...................................OL
	 57	 Cole Smith.......................................OL
	 58	 Kameron Jones..............................OL
	 60	 Jayden Hobson..............................OL
	 64	 Steven Losoya III...........................OL
	 66	 Nick Jones.......................................OL
	 67	 Leon Bell...........................................OL
	 69	 Kwatrivous Johnson....................OL..........................Kwa-TRAY-vee-us
	 72	 Canon Boone..................................OL
	 75	 Percy Lewis.....................................OL
	 76	 Albert Reese IV..............................OL
	 77	 Zay Alexander.................................OL
	 78	 Amari Smith....................................OL
	 79	 Jakson LaHue.................................OL
	 80	 Kade Kolka.......................................WR
	 80	 Kyle Ferrie........................................K
	 81	 Antonio Harmon............................TE
	 81	 Andrew Osteen..............................P
	 82	 Nick Barr-Mira................................K.....................................bar-MEER-uh
	 82	 Seydou Traore................................TE...........................Say-Do Try-or-ay
	 83	 Keelan Crimmins...........................P
	 83	 Rayfield Lotten...............................TE
	 84	 Carson Allen....................................K
	 85	 Creed Whittemore........................WR
	 86	 Nick Lauderdale.............................TE
	 87	 Nakai Poole.....................................WR
	 88	 Ryland Goede.................................TE..............................................GO-dee
	 89	 Grant Evans.....................................WR
	 89	 Luke Beard......................................LS
	 91	 Deonte Anderson..........................DE
	 92	 Eric Taylor........................................DL
	 94	 Jaden Crumedy.............................DT..................................Crum-eh-DEE
	 95	 Gabe Moore....................................DL
	 96	 Gavin Nelson...................................DL
	 98	 Malik Ellis.........................................TE
	 98	 Dayvionte Thompson...................DL
	 99	 Jacarius Clayton............................TE..............................Juh-care-ee-us

Offense
Quarterbacks
14	 Max Johnson (8/4).................................... 6-6 • 230 • So-1L
15	 Conner Weigman (8/0)..........................................6-3 • 215 • So-1L

Running Backs
2	 Rueben Owens (4/2)................................ 6-0 • 200 • Fr-HS
8	 Le’Veon Moss (4/0)............................................. 6-0 • 210 • So-1L
4	 Amari Daniels (5/0)................................................. 5-9 • 205 • Jr-1L
24	 Earnest Crownover (2/0).......................................6-3 • 235 • Gr-3L

Offensive Line
71	 Chase Bisontis (9/9)................................. 6-6 • 320 • Fr.-HS
54	 Mark Nabou Jr. (10/9)................................ 6-4 • 325 • Fr-1L
64	 Layden Robinson (31/29)...........................6-4 • 315 • Gr-4L
60	 Trey Zuhn III (20/15)................................... 6-7 • 315 • So-1L
61	 Bryce Foster (24/6)...................................6-5 • 330 • So-2L
75	 Kam Dewberry (6/0).............................................6-4 • 330 • So-1L
78	 Demetrious Crownover (1/0)............................... 6-7 • 315 • So-1L
76	 Reuben Fatheree II (21/0)..................................... 6-8 • 315 • Jr-2L
74	 Aki Ogunbiyi (8/0)................................................... 6-4 • 315 • Jr-2L
66	 Jordan Spasojevic-Moko (2/0).......................... 6-6 • 325 • Jr-1L

Wide Receivers
3	 Noah Thomas (10/3)..................................6-6 • 200 • So-1L
0	 Ainias Smith (32/2)................................. 5-10 • 200 • Gr-4L
9	 Jahdae Walker (3/1)...................................6-4 • 210 • Jr-TR
1	 Evan Stewart (15/0)..............................................6-0 • 175 • So-1L
7	 Moose Muhammad III (8/0)................................ 6-1 • 205 • Jr-3L

Tight Ends
42	 Max Wright (16/6).....................................6-4 • 260 • Gr-5L
19	 Jake Johnson (3/0)............................................6-6 • 240 • So-1L
18	 Donovan Green (4/0)............................................. 6-4 • 245 • So-1L

Defense
Defensive Line
10	 Fadil Diggs (17/9)........................................ 6-5 • 260 • Jr-3L
5	 Shemar Turner (20/14).............................. 6-4 • 290 • Jr-2L
0	 Walter Nolen (11/1).....................................6-4 • 290 • So-1L
3	 McKinnley Jackson (21/16).......................6-2 • 325 • Sr-3L
18	 LT Overton (4/0)......................................................6-5 • 265 • So-1L
34	 Isaiah Raikes (5/0)..................................................6-2 • 320 • Jr-3L
17	 Albert Regis (1/0).................................................... 6-2 • 325 • So-1L
4	 Shemar Stewart (6/0)...........................................6-6 • 285 • So-1L

Linebackers
45	 Edgerrin Cooper (18/11)............................ 6-3 • 230 • Jr-3L
21	 Taurean York (9/9).....................................6-0 • 230 • Fr-HS
24	 Chris Russell Jr. (12/0)...........................................6-2 • 235 • Sr-4L

Defensive Backs
26	 Demani Richardson (52/34).......................6-1 • 215 • Sr-4L
2	 Jacoby Mathews (10/7)............................. 6-2 • 215 • So-1L
14	 Jayvon Thomas (1/1)................................. 6-0 • 190 • Fr-HS
16	 Sam McCall (1/1).........................................6-1 • 185 • So-TR
1	 Bryce Anderson (8/2)................................6-0 • 195 • So-1L
11	 Deuce Harmon (8/0)......................................... 5-10 • 185 • So-2L
7	 Tyreek Chappell (26/0)...................................... 5-11 • 185 • Jr-2L
28	 Josh DeBerry (7/0)...............................................6-1 • 180 • Gr-TR
20	 Jardin Gilbert (12/0)................................................ 6-1 • 200 • Jr-2L
33	 Jarred Kerr (3/0)..................................................... 6-0 • 195 • So-1L

(career starts/consecutive starts)

Special Teams

Placekicker
47	 Randy Bond............................................................... 5-11 • 195 • Jr-1L

Punter
95 	 Nik Constantinou.....................................................6-3 • 225 • Gr-4L

Holder
95	 Nik Constantinou.....................................................6-3 • 225 • Gr-4L

Deep Snapper
48	 Jacob Graham......................................................... 5-11 • 220 • Jr-2L

Punt Returners
0	 Ainias Smith........................................................... 5-10 • 200 • Gr-4L
7	 Moose Muhammad III........................................... 6-1 • 205 • Jr-3L

Kick Returners
2	 Rueben Owens....................................................... 6-0 • 200 • Fr-HS
0	 Ainias Smith........................................................... 5-10 • 200 • Gr-4L

- Number of starts shown only at Texas A&M



	 NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT. | WT. | CL-EXP	 HOMETOWN  (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
	 49	 Connor Able	 DS	 6-3 | 220 | So-RS	 Houston, TX (Stratford)
 	 1	 Bryce Anderson	 DB	 6-0 | 195 | So-1L	 Beaumont, TX (West Brook)
	 88	 Jordan Anthony	 WR	 5-10 | 160 | So-TR	 Tylertown, MS (Tylertown/Kentucky)
	 26	 David Bailey Jr.	 RB	 6-0 | 235 | Gr-TR	 Ridgely, MD (North Caroline/CSU)
	 79	 James Bailey	 OL	 6-3 | 310 | Fr-RS	 Katy, TX (Paetow)
	 59	 Ty Banco	 OL	 6-1 | 295 | Fr-HS	 Washington, PA (Trinity)
	 93	 Drew Beltran	 DL	 6-1 | 275 | Jr-SQ	 Longview, TX (Longview)
	 28	 Israel Benjamin	 RB	 5-9 | 210 | Gr-TR	 Phoenix, AZ (Saguaro/Harvard)
	 52	 Naquil Betrand	 OL	 6-6 | 340 | Fr-HS	 Philadelphia, Pa (Northeast)
	 94	 Drake Bhatia	 PLK	 5-7 | 165 | Jr-SQ	 Houston, TX (Episcopal)
	 71	 Chase Bisontis	 OL	 6-6 | 320 | Fr-HS	 Ramsey, NJ (Don Bosco Prep)
	 90	 Nana Boadi-Owusu	 LB	 6-2 | 240 | Fr-RS	 Arlington, TX (Martin)
	 47	 Randy Bond	 PLK	 5-11 | 195 | Jr-1L	 Plano, TX (West)
	 23	 Blake Bost	 QB	 6-3 | 195 | Jr-2L	 Groves, TX (Port Neches-Groves)
	 87	 Jacob Brasher	 WR	 6-1 | 190 | Fr-RS	 Allen, TX (Allen)
	 25	 Dalton Brooks	 DB	 6-0 | 195 | Fr-HS	 Shiner, TX (Shiner)
	 99	 Gabriel Brownlow-Dindy	 DL 	 6-3 | 300 | Fr-1L	 Lakeland, FL (Lakeland)
	 84	 Blake Buntyn	 WR	 6-2 | 190 | Fr-HS	 Franklin, TN (Franklin)
	 86	 Ryan Burtin	 WR	 5-8 | 165 | Fr-HS	 Bryan, TX (Brazos Christian)
	 85	 Chase Burton	 WR	 5-11 | 175 | Fr-HS	 Dallas, TX (Parish Episcopal)
 	 7	 Tyreek Chappell	 DB	 5-11 | 185 | Jr-2L	 Philadelphia, PA (Northeast)
	 62	 Zachary Clay	 OL	 5-11 | 235 | So-SQ	 Lithia, FL (Newsome)
	 91	 Tommy Colligan	 DL	 6-2 | 230 | Fr-HS	 San Antonio, TX (Alamo Heights)
	 95	 Nik Constantinou	 P	 6-3 | 225 | Gr-4L	 Melbourne, Australia (Penleigh & Essendon)
	 45	 Edgerrin Cooper	 LB	 6-3 | 230 | Jr-3L	 Covington, LA (Covington)
	 11	 Raymond Cottrell	 WR	 6-3 | 210 | Fr-HS	 Milton, FL (Milton)
	 27	 Ronnie Crosby III	 RB	 5-9 | 215 | Fr-HS	 DeRidder, LA (DeRidder)
	 78	 Dametrious Crownover	 OL	 6-7 | 315 | So-1L	 Grandview, TX (Grandview)
	 24	 Earnest Crownover	 RB	 6-3 | 235 | Gr-3L	 Grandview, TX (Grandview/Kilgore JC)
 	 4	 Amari Daniels	 RB	 5-9 | 205 | Jr-1L	 Miami, FL (Central)
	 22	 Jurriente Davis	 LB	 6-1 | 235 | Gr-TR	 Greensboro, NC (Dudley/Jackson St.)
	 28	 Josh DeBerry	 DB	 6-1 | 180 | Gr-TR	 Grosse Pointe Park, MI (De La Salle/BC)
	 75	 Kam Dewberry	 OL	 6-4 | 330 | So-1L	 Humble, TX (Atascocita)
	 10	 Fadil Diggs	 DL	 6-5 | 260 | Jr-3L	 East Camden, NJ (Woodrow Wilson)
	 25	 Anthony DiNota	 RB	 6-0 | 205 | So-SQ	 Frisco, TX (Frisco)
	 73	 Finn Dirstine	 OL	 6-5 | 330 | Gr-TR	 Acton, MA (Lawrence Academy/BC)
	 55	 Hunter Erb	 OL	 6-6 | 320 | Fr-RS	 Newark, TX (V.R. Eaton)
	 47	 Atoa Eskeets	 LB	 6-0 | 230 | Fr-RS	 Las Vegas, NV (Centennial)
	 76	 Reuben Fatheree II	 OL	 6-8 | 315 | Jr-2L	 Richmond, TX (Foster)
	 70	 Derek Ferraro	 OL	 6-6 | 320 | Gr-TR	 Purchase, NY (Iona Prep/Richmond)
	 89	 Nathan Figueroa	 TE	 6-4 | 255 | Fr-RS	 Brenham, TX (Faith Academy)
	 80	 Dashawn Fillmore	 WR	 5-11 | 185 | So-TR	 Corpus Christi, TX (Blinn JC)
	 61	 Bryce Foster	 OL	 6-5 | 330 | So-2L	 Katy, TX (Taylor)
	 82	 Fernando Garza III	 TE	 6-6 | 250 | So-1L	 Katy, TX (Katy)
	 20	 Jardin Gilbert	 DB	 6-1 | 200 | Jr-2L	 White Castle, LA (University)
	 48	 Jacob Graham	 DS	 5-11 | 220 | Jr-2L	 Houston, TX (Memorial)
	 18	 Donovan Green	 TE	 6-4 | 245 | So-1L	 Dickinson, TX (Dickinson)
 	 8	 Tony Grimes	 DB	 6-0 | 190 | Sr-TR	 Virginia Beach. VA (Princess Anne/UNC)
	 51	 Levi Hancock	 DS	 6-2 | 225 | Fr-RS	 Bryan, TX (Brazos Christian Academy)
	 11	 Deuce Harmon	 DB	 5-10 | 185 | So-2L	 Corinth, TX (Denton Guyer)
	 40	 Martrell Harris Jr.	 LB	 6-2 | 220 | So-1L	 The Woodlands, TX (The Woodlands)
	 16	 Jaylen Henderson	 QB	 6-3 | 220 | So-TR	 Encino, CA (Chaminade/Fresno St.)
	 37	 Aidan Herrera	 DB	 6-0 | 200 | Fr-RS	 San Antonio, TX (Reagan)
	 13	 DJ Hicks	 DL	 6-5 | 290 | Fr-HS	 Katy, TX (Paetow)
	 63	 Chance Jackson	 OL	 6-0 | 295 | Fr-RS	 The Woodlands, TX (College Park)
 	 3	 McKinnley Jackson	 DL	 6-2 | 325 | Sr-3L	 Lucedale, MS (George County)
	 96	 Nathan Jackson	 DL	 6-0 | 275 | So-SQ	 Red Oak, TX (Red Oak)
	 23	 Chantz Johnson	 LB	 6-1 | 225 | Fr-HS	 Ft. Pierce, FL (College Station)
	 19	 Jake Johnson	 TE	 6-6 | 240 | So-1L	 Athens, GA (Oconee County)
	 32	 Jerry Johnson III	 RB	 6-1 | 235 | Gr-TR	 Port St. Lucie, FL (Treasure Coast/Rice)
	 14	 Max Johnson	 QB	 6-6 | 230 | So-1L	 Athens, GA (Oconee County/LSU)
	 15	 Rylan Kennedy	 DL	 6-4 | 220 | Fr-HS	 Mansfield, TX (Lake Ridge)
	 33	 Jarred Kerr	 DB	 6-0 | 195 | So-1L	 Lexington, TX (Lexington)
	 34	 Preston Landis	 RB	 5-11 | 210 | Fr-TR	 Rockwall, TX (Heath/UNT)
	 54	 Danny Lockhart Jr.	 LB	 5-11 | 230 | Jr-TR	 Redlands, CA (St. John Bosco/Ole Miss)
	 83	 Andrew Maleski	 WR	 5-10 | 175 | Fr-RS	 Cypress, TX (Bridgeland) 	
	 2	 Jacoby Mathews	 DB	 6-2 | 215 | So-1L	 Ponchatoula, LA (Ponchatoula)
	 12	 Sam Mathews	 DB	 6-3 | 210 | Gr-2L	 League City, TX (Clear Creek)
	 16	 Sam McCall	 DB	 6-1 | 185 | So-TR	 Lakeland, FL (Lake Gibson/FSU)
	 17	 Theo Melin Öhrstrom	 TE	 6-6 | 250 | Fr-1L	 Stockholm, Sweden (RIG Academy)
 	 2	 Andrew Merrick	 DL	 6-2 | 220 | Jr-1L	 Dallas, TX (Parish Episcopal)
	 29	 Joseph Mikulec	 RB	 5-9 | 205 | Sr-SQ	 The Colony, TX (Prince of Peace Christian)
	 22	 Ethan Moczulski	 PLK	 5-11 | 200 | Fr-RS	 Spokane, WA (Mt. Spokane)
 	 8	 Le’Veon Moss	 RB	 6-0 | 210 | So-1L	 Walker, LA (Istrouma College Prep)
 	 7	 Moose Muhammad III	 WR	 6-1 | 205 | Jr-3L	 Charlotte, NC (Myers Park)
	 54	 Mark Nabou Jr.	 OL	 6-4 | 325 | Fr-1L	 Lynwood, WA (O’Dea)
 	 0	 Walter Nolen	 DL	 6-4 | 290 | So-1L	 Powell, TN (Powell)
	 21	 Dallas Novicke	 QB	 6-0 | 200 | Fr-RS	 East Bernard, TX (East Bernard)
	 74	 Aki Ogunbiyi	 OL	 6-4 | 315 | Jr-2L	 Houston, TX (Kempner)
	 18	 LT Overton	 DL	 6-5 | 265 | So-1L	 Milton, GA (Milton)
	 95	 Micaiah Overton	 DL	 6-4 | 300 | Gr-RS	 Bessemer, AL (Bessemer Academy/Liberty)
 	 2	 Rueben Owens	 RB	 6-0 | 200 | Fr-HS	 El Campo, TX (El Campo)
	 97	 Alessandro Perez	 DL	 6-3 | 210 | Fr-HS	 Georgetown, TX (East View)
	  6	 Jaden Platt	 TE	 6-5 | 245 | Fr-HS	 Haslet, TX (Eaton)
	 94	 Cody Polk	 DL	 6-8 | 240 | Fr-RS	 Dallas, TX (Trinity Christian Academy)
	 34	 Isaiah Raikes	 DL	 6-2 | 320 | Jr-3L	 Woodbury, NJ (St. Augustine Prep)

	 NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT. | WT. | CL	 HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 38	 Aborom, Jaylen	 S	 6-2 | 190 | Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. / Oak Grove HS
	 15	 Albert, Ja’Kobi	 S	 5-11 | 180 | So.	 Fairfield, Ala. / Kentucky
	 77	 Alexander, Zay	 OL	 6-7 | 340 | Fr.	 Tupelo, Miss. / Tupelo HS
	 84	 Allen, Carson	 K	 5-11 | 190 | Fr.	 Woodstock, Ga. / Etowah HS
	 91	 Anderson, Deonte	 DE	 6-3 | 260 | So.	 Miami, Fla. / Fort Meade Senior HS
	 1	 Banks, Marcus	 S	 6-0 | 190 | Sr.	 Houston, Texas / Alabama
	 32	 Bargains, Nicholas	 CB	 5-9 | 170 | R-Fr.	 Allen, Texas / Allen HS
	 82	 Barr-Mira, Nick	 K	 6-0 | 185 | Sr.	 Palos Verdes, Calif. / UCLA
	 89	 Beard, Luke	 LS	 6-1 | 200 | Fr.	 Ackerman, Miss. / Choctaw County HS
	 67	 Bell, Leon	 OL	 6-8 | 325 | Jr.	 Alvin, Texas / Kilgore CC
	 36	 Bellazar, Jacoby	 WR	 5-11 | 165 | Jr.	 Baton Rouge, La. / Southwest Mississippi CC
	 72	 Boone, Canon	 OL	 6-4 | 305 | R-So.	 Kemah, Texas / Dickinson HS
	 12	 Brown, Jamari	 CB	 6-3 | 205 | Gr.	 Sunrise, Fla. / Purdue
	 48	 Bryant, Caleb	 DL	 6-3 | 265 | Fr.	 Vicksburg, Miss. / Vicksburg HS
	 35	 Bufford, Javaris	 RB	 5-11 | 185 | So.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Charlotte Latin School
	 47	 Chang, Ethan	 K	 5-10 | 180 | Jr.	 Falls Church, Va. / William & Mary
	 99	 Clayton, Jacarius	 TE	 6-6 | 240 | R-Fr.	 Tupelo, Miss. / Tupelo HS
	 45	 Cooper, Ty	 DL	 6-4 | 255 | R-So.	 Louisville, Miss. / Louisville HS
	 83	 Crimmins, Keelan	 P	 6-3 | 215 | Fr.	 Melbourne, Australia / Victoria University
	 94	 Crumedy, Jaden	 DT	 6-5 | 305 | Gr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. / Oak Grove HS
	 54	 Davis, Jonathan	 DL	 6-5 | 310 | Fr.	 Monticello, Miss. / Lawrence County HS
	 6	 Davis, Jordan	 DE	 6-4 | 275 | Gr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Copiah-Lincoln CC
	 23	 Davis, Seth	 RB	 5-7 | 185 | Fr.	 Katy, Texas / Katy HS
	 56	 Davis, Wesley	 OL	 6-4 | 300 | R-Fr.	 Collierville, Tenn. / Briarcrest Christian HS
	 35	 Dinkins, Kalvin	 DL	 6-2 | 305 | R-Fr.	 Lake, Miss. / Lake HS
	 10	 Ellington, Corey	 S	 6-3 | 200 | Jr.	 Lexington, Miss. / Holmes County Central HS
	 98	 Ellis, Malik	 TE	 6-5 | 265 | Fr.	 Laurel, Miss. / Laurel HS
	 89	 Evans, Grant	 WR	 6-3 | 200 | Fr.	 Lake Charles, La. / St. Louis Catholic HS
	 30	 Evans, Luke	 CB	 6-2 | 180 | Fr.	 Coral Springs, Fla. / Chaminade Madonna College Prep
	 80	 Ferrie, Kyle	 K	 6-1 | 205 | Fr.	 Searcy, Ark. / Harding Academy
	 2	 Furdge, Esaias	 CB	 6-0 | 185 | Gr.	 Clarksdale, Miss. / Clarksdale HS
	 31	 Gilmore, Javae	 LB	 6-4 | 225 | R-Fr.	 Amite, La. / Amite HS
	 88	 Goede, Ryland	 TE	 6-6 | 260 | Gr.	 Kennesaw, Ga. / Georgia
	 5	 Griffin, Lideatrick	 WR	 5-10 | 180 | Sr.	 Philadelphia, Miss. / Philadelphia HS
	 43	 Hammond, Hayes	 LS	 5-10 | 195 | R-Jr.	 Tupelo, Miss. / Tupelo HS
	 81	 Harmon, Antonio	 TE	 6-3 | 215 | R-So.	 Kosciusko, Miss. / Kosciusko HS
	 49	 Hauck, Marlon	 K	 6-3 | 195 | R-Fr.	 Phoenix, Ariz. / Southern Illinois
	 46	 Head Jr., Joseph	 DL	 6-4 | 225 | Fr.	 Lexington, Miss. / Holmes County Central HS
	 41	 Hillman, Manuel	 LS	 6-0 | 190 | R-Jr.	 Petal, Miss. / East Central CC
	 50	 Hinton, Tabias	 LB	 6-3 | 215 | Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. / Hattiesburg HS
	 60	 Hobson, Jayden	 OL	 6-5 | 295 | Fr.	 Tuscaloosa, Ala. / Hillcrest HS
	 52	 Jackson, Grant	 OL	 6-6 | 325 | R-Jr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. / West Lincoln HS
	 43	 James, Will	 S	 6-0 | 180 | Fr.	 Grand Bay, Ala. / Theodore HS
	 44	 Johnson, Jett	 LB	 6-2 | 230 | Gr.	 Tupelo, Miss. / Tupelo HS
	 69	 Johnson, Kwatrivous	 OL	 6-7 | 330 | Gr.	 Greenwood, Miss. / Greenwood HS
	 28	 Johnson, Tanner Duke	 S	 6-0 | 185 | R-Fr.	 Kyle, Texas / Lehman HS
	 32	 Johnson, Wykece	 RB	 6-0 | 220 | Jr.	 Lexington, Miss. / Holmes CC
	 58	 Jones, Kameron	 OL	 6-5 | 315 | Gr.	 Starkville, Miss. / Starkville HS
	 29	 Jones, Kelley	 CB	 6-4 | 185 | Fr.	 Clarksdale, Miss. / Clarksdale HS
	 66	 Jones, Nick	 OL	 6-3 | 300 | Sr.	 Byhalia, Miss. / East Mississippi CC
	 13	 Jones, Ray’Darious	 CB	 6-2 | 170 | R-Sr.	 Horn Lake, Miss. / LSU
	 27	 Keys, Chris	 S	 6-0 | 190 | R-Jr.	 Collins, Miss. / Indiana
	 80	 Kolka, Kade	 WR	 5-11 | 190 | R-Sr.	 Tallahassee, Fla. / Lawton Chiles HS
	 79	 LaHue, Jakson	 OL	 6-5 | 315 | R-Fr.	 Azle, Texas / Azle HS
	 86	 Lauderdale, Nick	 TE	 6-3 | 215 | R-Jr.	 Jackson, Miss. / Hinds CC
	 24	 Lee, Keyvone	 RB	 6-0 | 225 | R-Jr.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. / Penn State
	 37	 Lewis, John	 LB	 6-3 | 240 | So.	 Canton, Miss. / Germantown HS
	 75	 Lewis, Percy	 OL	 6-8 | 345 | Sr.	 Sallis, Miss. / Mississippi Gulf Coast CC
	 64	 Losoya III, Steven	 OL	 6-4 | 320 | R-Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Middle Tennessee
	 83	 Lotten, Rayfield	 TE	 6-6 | 240 | Fr.	 New Orleans, La. / Brother Martin HS
	 7	 Marks, Jo’Quavious	 RB	 5-10 | 210 | Sr.	 Atlanta, Ga. / Carver HS
	 40	 Mitchell, Nic	 LB	 6-2 | 230 | So.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Mandarin HS
	 95	 Moore, Gabe	 DL	 6-4 | 275 | Fr.	 Louisville, Miss. / Louisville HS
	 52	 Moore, Khalid	 LB	 6-2 | 250 | R-Fr.	 Poplarville, Miss. / Poplarville HS
	 17	 Morant, Jordan	 S	 6-0 | 210 | R-Jr.	 Parsippany, N.J. / Michigan
	 12	 Morgan, Asher	 QB	 6-4 | 225 | R-So.	 Philadelphia, Miss. / Mississippi Gulf Coast CC
	 18	 Mosley, Jordan	 WR	 6-0 | 190 | R-So.	 Mobile, Ala. / Northwestern
	 96	 Nelson, Gavin	 DL	 6-5 | 275 | R-Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. / Oak Mountain HS
	 4	 Nicholson, DeCarlos	 CB	 6-3 | 195 | Sr.	 Petal, Miss. / Mississippi Gulf Coast CC
	 81	 Osteen, Andrew	 P	 6-1 | 200  | Gr.	 Enterprise, Ala. / UCF
	 0	 Page, DeShawn	 LB	 6-2 | 235  | Sr.	 Knoxville, Tenn. / East Mississippi CC
	 16	 Parson, Chris	 QB	 6-1 | 210 | Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood HS
	 22	 Pickering, Nathan	 DT	 6-4 | 305 | Sr.	 Mount Olive, Miss. / Seminary HS
	 25	 Pittman, Jeffery	 RB	 5-11 | 205 | Jr.	 Taylorsville, Miss. / Hinds CC
	 34	 Pollock, Brice	 CB	 6-1 | 190 | Fr.	 Snellville, Ga. / Shiloh HS
	 87	 Poole, Nakai	 WR	 6-3 | 210 | Fr.	 Norcross, Ga. / Norcross HS
	 7	 Preston Jr., Shawn	 S	 6-0 | 205 | Gr.	 St. James, La. / St. James HS
	 22	 Price, Simeon	 RB	 6-0 | 215 | R-So.	 Pensacola, Fla. / West Florida HS
	 26	 Purvis, J.P.	 LB	 6-1 | 255 | Sr.	 Pelahatchie, Miss. / Pelahatchie Attendance Center
	 76	 Reese IV, Albert	 OL	 6-7 | 320 | R-So.	 Edmonton, Alberta / Clearwater Academy Int.
	 3	 Richardson, Decamerion	 CB	 6-2 | 195 | Sr.	 Cullen, La. / Bossier HS
	 19	 Roberson, Freddie	 WR	 6-2 | 190 | R-Sr.	 Seattle, Wash. / Eastern Washington
	 3	 Robinson, Justin	 WR	 6-4 | 220 | R-Jr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Georgia
	 55	 Robinson, Michael	 LB	 6-2 | 235 | So.	 Vicksburg, Miss. / St. Aloysius
	 18	 Rogers, Khamauri	 CB	 6-0 | 180 | R-Fr.	 Madison, Miss. / Miami (Fla.)
	 2	 Rogers, Will	 QB	 6-2 | 215 | Sr.	 Brandon, Miss. / Brandon HS
	 9	 Russell, De’Monte	 DE	 6-4 | 280 | Sr.	 Jackson, Miss. / Provine HS
	 36	 Russell, Donterry	 DL	 6-4 | 220 | R-Fr.	 Jackson, Miss. / Provine HS
	 47	 Shephard, Jalin	 S	 5-10 | 195 | R-So.	 Hogansville, Ga. / West Georgia
	 33	 Singleton, Trent	 S	 6-0 | 195  |R-Fr.	 Edwards, Miss. / Raymond HS

TEXAS A&M AGGIES MISSISSIPPI STATE BULLDOGS

TEXAS A&M COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Jimbo Fisher
Career Record: 127-48 (14th season)
Texas A&M Record: 44-25 (6th season)

Asst. Head Coach/Co-Def. Coord./DL.......................Elijah Robinson (6th season)
Defensive Coord./Linebackers....................................DJ Durkin (2nd season)
Offensive Coord./Quarterbacks..................................Bobby Petrino (1st season)*
Co-Offensive Coord./Tight Ends.................................James Coley (4th season)
Offensive Line....................................................................Steve Addazio (2nd season)
Running Backs..................................................................Marquel Blackwell (1st season)
Wide Receivers.................................................................Dameyune Craig (6th season)
Secondary...........................................................................Bryant Gross-Armiento (3rd season)
Defensive Backs...............................................................TJ Rushing (4th season)
Defensive Assistant.........................................................Joe Schaefer (1st season)*
Head of Strength & Conditioning...............................Brandon Sanders (6th season)

* In the press box on game day

MISSISSIPPI STATE COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Zach Arnett
Career Record: 5-5 (2nd season)
Mississippi State Record: same

Offensive Coordinator/Quarterbacks..................................... Kevin Barbay*
Defensive Coordinator/Linebackers....................................... Matt Brock
Associate Head Coach/Running Backs................................ Tony Hughes*
Wide Receivers.............................................................................. Chad Bumphis
Safeties............................................................................................. Brett Dewhurst
Offensive Line................................................................................. Will Friend
Cornerbacks.................................................................................... Darcel McBath
Special Teams Coordinator....................................................... Eric Mele
TE/Tackles/Run Game Coordinator........................................ Mike Schmidt*
Defensive Line................................................................................ David Turner

* In the press box on game day

AROUND THE SEC

West	 SEC Record	 Overall
#8 Alabama	 6-0	 8-1
#10 Ole Miss	 5-1	 8-1
#18 LSU	 4-2	 6-3
Texas A&M	 3-3	 5-4
Auburn	 2-4	 5-4
Mississippi State	 1-5	 4-5
Arkansas	 1-5	 3-6

East	 SEC Record	 Overall
#1 Georgia	 6-0	 9-0
#16 Missouri	 3-2	 7-2
#14 Tennessee	 3-2	 7-2
Kentucky	 3-3	 6-3
Florida	 3-3	 5-4
South Carolina	 1-5	 3-6
Vanderbilt	 0-6	 2-8

Saturday, Nov. 11
#8 Alabama at Kentucky................................... ESPN..................................11 a.m.
Vanderbilt at South Carolina........................................SEC Network......................... 11 a.m.
#14 Tennessee at #16 Missouri.................................CBS...................................... 2:30 p.m.
Auburn at Arkansas.........................................................SEC Network..........................3 p.m.
#10 Ole Miss at #1 Georgia.........................................ESPN.........................................6 p.m.
Florida at #14 LSU...........................................................SEC Network....................6:30 p.m.
Mississippi State at Texas A&M.................................ESPN2.................................6:30 p.m.

TODAY'S GAME IS
BEING TELEVISED BY:

ESPN2
Play-by-Play: Brian Custer

Analyst: Rod Gilmore
Sideline: Lauren Sisler

LIVE STATS
tamu.statbroadcast.com

GAME OFFICIALS
Referee:  Kyle Olson

Umpire:  Brent Sowell
Center Judge:  Chris Garner

Head Line Judge:  Randall Kizer
Line Judge:  Marc Bovos

Field Judge:  Albert Bryant
Side Judge:  Eduardo Balbis

Back Judge:  Ron Turner
Replay Official:  Ken Switzer

	 NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT. | WT. | CL-EXP	 HOMETOWN  (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
	 10	 Marcel Reed	 QB	 6-2 | 180 | Fr-HS	 Nashville, TN (Montgomery Bell Academy)
	 17	 Albert Regis	 DL	 6-2 | 325 | So-1L	 LaPorte, TX (LaPorte)
	 26	 Demani Richardson	 DB	 6-1 | 215 | Sr-4L	 Waxahachie, TX (Waxahachie)
	 42	 Kent Robinson	 DB	 5-10 | 175 | Fr-SQ	 Grand Prairie, TX (South Grand Prairie)
	 64	 Layden Robinson	 OL	 6-4 | 315 | Gr-4L	 Manvel, TX (Manvel)
	 19	 Bravion Rogers	 DB	 6-0 | 180 | Fr-HS	 LaGrange, TX (LaGrange)
	 30	 JR Rosenberg	 DB	 5-10 | 210 | Fr-HS	 Sarasota, FL (Cardinal Mooney)
	 24	 Chris Russell Jr.	 LB	 6-2 | 235 | Sr-4L	 Dyersburg, TN (Dyersburg)
	 20	 Johnny Ryder	 WR	 6-1 | 195 | Fr-RS	 Granger, TX (Granger)
	 56	 John Sabra	 OL	 6-2 | 330 | Sr-SQ	 Magnolia, TX (Magnolia)
	 39	 Sam Salz	 WR	 5-6 | 155 | Jr-SQ	 Philadelphia, PA (Kohelet Yeshiva)
	 27	 Daymion Sanford	 LB	 6-2 | 225 | Fr-HS	 Katy, TX (Paetow)
	 53	 Jadon Scarlett	 DL	 6-2 | 285 | Fr-HS	 Argyle, TX (Argyle)
	 67	 TJ Shanahan	 OL	 6-4 | 315 | Fr-HS	 Austin, TX (Westlake)
	 50	 Jaxson Slanker	 LB	 6-0 | 215 | Fr-RS	 College Station, TX (College Station)
 	 0	 Ainias Smith	 WR	 5-10 | 200 | Gr-4L	 Missouri City, TX (Ft. Bend Dulles)
	 38	 Will Smoot	 DB	 5-11 | 190 | Gr-1L	 Houston, TX (Kingwood Park)
	 66	 Jordan Spasojevic-Moko	 OL	 6-6 | 325 | Jr-1L	 Brisbane, Australia (Rhinos)
	 87	 Keith Steptoe	 DB	 6-0 | 195 | Jr-SQ	 Navasota, TX (Navasota)
 	 1	 Evan Stewart	 WR	 6-0 | 175 | So-1L	 Frisco, TX (Liberty)
 	 4	 Shemar Stewart	 DL	 6-6 | 285 | So-1L	 Miramar, FL (Monsignor Pace)
	 68	 Remington Strickland	 OL	 6-4 | 300 | So-1L	 Sugar Land, TX (Ft. Bend Christian)
	 31	 Caleb Surber	 DB	 6-0 | 175 | So-SQ	 Fair Oaks Ranch, TX (Boerne-Champion)
	 92	 Malick Sylla	 DL	 6-6 | 240 | So-1L	 Katy, TX (Katy)
	 88	 Samu Taumanupepe	 DL	 6-3 | 380 | Fr-HS	 Humble, TX (Atascocita)
 	 9	 Bobby Taylor	 DB	 6-1 | 185 | Fr-RS	 Katy, TX (Katy)
	 13	 Micah Tease	 WR	 6-0 | 180 | Fr-HS	 Tulsa, OK (Booker T. Washington)
	 14	 Jayvon Thomas	 DB	 6-0 | 190 | Fr-HS	 Dallas, TX (South Oak Cliff)
 	 3	 Noah Thomas	 WR	 6-6 | 200 | So-1L	 Pearland, TX (Clear Springs)
	 77	 Colton Thomasson	 OL	 6-8 | 320 | Fr-HS	 Spring Branch, TX (Smithson Valley)
	 58	 Garrett Townsend	 DS	 6-0 | 245 | Gr-SQ	 Houston, TX (Cypress Christian)
	 32	 Aaron Trevino	 DB	 5-8 | 180 | Fr-RS	 La Feria, TX (Le Feria)
	 51	 Kason Tullos	 LB	 6-1 | 220 | So-SQ	 Spring, TX (Klein Oak)
	 36	 Truette Tumey	 P	 6-2 | 185 | So-SQ	 Houston, TX (Episcopal/Furman)
	 81	 Pierce Turner	 WR	 6-3 | 195 | Fr-RS	 Austin, TX (Westlake)
 	 5	 Shemar Turner	 DL	 6-4 | 290 | Jr-2L	 DeSoto, TX (DeSoto)
 	 9	 Jahdae Walker	 WR	 6-4 | 210 | Jr-TR	 Cleveland, OH (Shaker Heights/GVSU)
	 36	 Kyle Walsh	 DB	 6-0 | 200 | Fr-RS	 College Station, TX (College Station)
	 15	 Conner Weigman	 QB	 6-3 | 215 | So-1L	 Cypress, TX (Bridgeland)
 	 6	 Enai White	 DL	 6-5 | 240 | So-1L	 Philadelphia, PA (Imhotep Charter)
	 37	 Tyler White	 P	 6-4 | 215 | Fr-HS	 Southlake, TX (Carroll)
	 35	 Isaiah Willis	 DB	 6-0 | 205 | Fr-RS	 Sunnyvale, TX (Sunnyvale)
	 42	 Max Wright	 TE	 6-4 | 260 | Gr-5L	 Katy, TX (Katy Taylor)
	 21	 Taurean York	 LB	 6-0 | 230 | Fr-HS	 Temple, TX (Temple)
	 39	 Blair Zepeda	 PLK	 5-11 | 220 | Gr-TR	 Richardson, TX (Plano East/ACU)
	 43	 Alex Zettler	 DB	 6-0 | 200 | Gr-2L	 West Jordan, UT (Brighton)
	 60	 Trey Zuhn III	 OL	 6-7 | 315 | So-1L	 Ft. Collins, CO (Fossil Ridge)

	 NO.	NAME	 POS.	 HT. | WT. | CL	 HOMETOWN / PREVIOUS SCHOOL
	 39	 Sledge, Avery	 LB	 6-3 | 220 | R-Fr.	 Hattiesburg, Miss. / Forrest County Agricultural HS
	 78	 Smith, Amari	 OL	 6-7 | 315 | Fr.	 Brookhaven, Miss. / Brookhaven HS
	 57	 Smith, Cole	 OL	 6-3 | 305 | Gr.	 Pontotoc, Miss. / LSU
	 20	 Smith, Isaac	 S	 6-0 | 205 | Fr.	 Fulton, Miss. / Itawamba Agricultural HS
	 8	 Spivey, Geor’quarius	 TE	 6-5 | 240 | Gr.	 Monroe, La. / TCU
	 17	 Sutton, Vic	 QB	 6-3 | 215 | Fr.	 Madison, Miss. / Madison Central HS
	 41	 Swanson, Cody	 S	 6-0 | 200 | R-Sr.	 Madison, Miss. / Madison-Ridgeland Academy
	 92	 Taylor, Eric	 DL	 6-4 | 290 | So.	 Trussville, Ala. / Southwest Mississippi CC
	 1	 Thomas, Zavion	 WR	 5-11 | 190 | So.	 Woodmere, La. / John Ehret HS
	 98	 Thompson, Dayvionte	 DL	 6-2 | 255 | Fr.	 Starke, Fla. / Bradford HS
	 16	 Tillman, Zakari	 LB	 6-2 | 225 | Fr.	 Florence, Miss. / Florence HS
	 82	 Traore, Seydou	 TE	 6-4 | 225 | Jr.	 London, England / Colorado
	 11	 Walley, Jaden	 WR	 6-0 | 195 | Sr.	 D’Iberville, Miss. / D’Iberville HS
	 21	 Washington, Hunter	 S	 5-11 | 190 | R-So.	 Katy, Texas / Florida State
	 14	 Watson, Nathaniel	 LB	 6-2 | 245 | Gr.	 Maplesville, Ala. / Maplesville HS
	 15	 Weir, Jake	 QB	 6-2 | 210 | R-So.	 Tupelo, Miss. / Tupelo HS
	 85	 Whittemore, Creed	 WR	 5-11 | 185 | Fr.	 Gainesville, Fla. / F.W. Buchholz HS
	 28	 Williams, Brinston	 RB	 6-2 | 225 | R-Fr.	 Suwanee, Ga. / North Gwinnett HS
	 23	 Williams, Trevion	 DL	 6-4 | 295 | R-Fr.	 Crystal Springs, Miss. / Crystal Springs HS
	 14	 Wright, Mike	 QB	 6-4 | 195 | Sr.	 Fayetteville, Ga. / Vanderbilt

TEXAS A&M LEADERS
Rushing	 Le’Veon Moss (86 carries, 439 yards, 4 TD) 
	 Amari Daniels (78 carries, 425 yards, 4 TD) 
Passing 	 Max Johnson (118-of-190, 1452 yards, 9 TD, 5 INT) 
Receiving	 Ainias Smith (39 catches, 652 yards, 1 TD)
	 Evan Stewart (37 catches, 506 yards, 4 TD)
Punt Return	 Ainias Smith (15 returns, 267 yards, 82 long, 1 TD)
Kickoff Return	 Rueben Owens (8 returns, 154 yards, 29 long)
Punting Average	 Nik Constantinou (40.1 avg)
Tackles	 Edgerrin Cooper (59), Taurean York (50)
Sacks	 Edgerrin Cooper (7.0), Shemar Turner (5.0)
Interceptions	 Josh DeBerry (2), Bryce Anderson (1), Chris Russell Jr. (1)

MISSISSIPPI STATE LEADERS
Rushing	 Jo’Quavious Marks (97 carries, 500 yards, 4 TD) 
	 Mike Wright (56 carries, 281 yards, 3 TD)
Passing 	 Will Rogers (105-of-171, 1275 yards, 10 TD, 4 INT)
Receiving	 Lideatrick Griffin (38 catches, 554 yards, 3 TD) 
	 Zavion Thomas (27 catches, 310 yards, 1 TD) 
Punt Return	 Zavion Thomas (9 returns, 123 yards, 31 long)
Kickoff Return	 Lideatrick Griffin (10 returns, 235 yards, 39 long)
Punting Average	 Keelan Crimmins (41.1 avg) 
Tackles	 Jett Johnson (92), Nathaniel Watson (87)
Sacks	 Nathaniel Watson (8.0), Jett Johnson (4.0)
Interceptions	 Shawn Preston Jr. (3), Jett Johnson (2)

TEXAS A&M ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS
Associate AD.........................................................Alan “AC” Cannon
Assistant AD..........................................................Brad Marquardt
Director...................................................................Rachel Perreault
Associate Director...............................................Brandon Collins
Associate Director............................................... Thomas Dick
Associate Director............................................... Tyler Pounds
Assistant Director................................................ Sam Thornton


